UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION

In the Matter of

AMAZON.COM, INC.
CPSC DOCKET NO.: 21-2

Respondent.
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COMPLAINT COUNSEL’S RESPONSE TO RESPONDENT’S
MOTION TO SET BRIEFING SCHEDULE

Complaint Counsel opposes Respondent Amazon.com, Inc.’s proposal to extend the
briefing schedule in its Motion to Set Briefing Schedule. Complaint Counsel filed this action on
July 14, 2021, more than two years ago. Respondent’s claim that this is a “complex case” absent
any other contingency does not justify further delaying resolution of this case by an additional two
months and is contrary to the requirement that the parties “make every effort at each stage of any
proceedings to avoid unnecessary delay.” 16 C.F.R. § 1025.2.

Accordingly, Complaint Counsel opposes extending the default briefing schedule set by 16

C.F.R. § 1025.53(b), (c), and (f).



July 27,2023

Respectfully submitted,
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John C. Eustice, Senior Trial Attorney
Serena Anand, Trial Attorney

Liana G.T. Wolf, Trial Attorney
Thomas J. Mendel, Trial Attorney

Division of Enforcement and Litigation
Office of Compliance and Field Operations
U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission
Bethesda, MD 20814

Tel: (301) 504-7809

Complaint Counsel for
U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on July 27, 2023, a copy of the foregoing was served upon all parties
and participants of record in these proceedings as follows:

By email to the Secretary:

Alberta E. Mills

Secretary

U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission
4330 East West Highway

Bethesda, MD 20814

Email: AMills@cpsc.gov

By email to Counsel for Respondent:

Sarah L. Wilson

Stephen P. Anthony
Thomas R. Brugato
Nicholas Griepsma
Kevin F. King

Covington & Burling LLP
One CityCenter

850 Tenth Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20001-4956
swilson@cov.com
santhony@cov.com
tbrugato@cov.com
ngriepsma@cov.com
kking@cov.com
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Complaint Counsel for
U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission
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